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Figure 1: Location of Aqua-Cage Water Quality Monitoring Stations and cage array.  



Table 1A: Depot Harbour Total Phosphorus Monitoring Results 2022 
 

 
 
Table 1B: Parry Sound Total Phosphorus Monitoring Results 2022 
 

 Parry Sound Work 
Order Sample Date PS1 PS2 PS3 PS4 PS5 PS6 

05/11/2022 0.003 0.003 0.004 0.002 0.001 0.004 462513 
05/16/2022 <0.001 <0.001 0.002 <0.001 <0.001 0.006 462854 
05/24/2022 0.003 0.004 0.003(0.003) 0.007 <0.001 <0.001 464029 
06/06/2022 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.003 0.002 0.009 465229 
07/06/2022 0.003 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 468685 
08/10/2022 0.002 0.002 0.002 0.011 0.002 0.003 473281 
09/07/2022 0.006(0.006) 0.005 0.008 0.002(0.002) 0.005 <0.001 476014 
10/05/2022 0.002 0.003 0.002 0.003 0.002 0.004 479058 
10/18/2022 0.005 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.006 480391 
10/26/2022 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.007 0.004(0.004) 0.005 481302 
11/08/2022 0.014 0.005(0.006) 0.009 0.009 0.025 0.003 482697 
Spring Median 0.003 0.001  
n= 12 6  
Fall Median 0.003 0.005  
n= 12 6  
Ice Free Median 0.002 0.004  
n= 44 22  

 Depot Harbour Additional Reference Work 
Order Sample Date DH1 DH2 DH3 DH4 DH5 DH6 DH7 

05/11/2022 0.004 0.003 0.005 0.003 0.004 0.003 0.003 462513 
05/16/2022 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001(<0.001) <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 462854 
05/24/2022 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.004 0.001 <0.001 464029 
06/06/2022 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 0.004 <0.001 <0.001 465229 
07/06/2022 <0.001 0.005 <0.001 0.001 <0.001 <0.001 <0.001 468685 
08/10/2022 0.002 0.001 0.002 0.003 0.004 0.004(0.004) 0.004(0.003) 473281 
09/07/2022 0.004 0.003 0.003 0.011 0.009 0.005 0.004 476014 
10/05/2022 0.007 0.004 0.005 0.002 0.003 0.005 0.004 479058 
10/18/2022 0.005 0.003(0.003) <0.001 0.003 0.001 0.019 0.008 480391 
10/26/2022 0.007 0.003 0.006 0.004 0.002 0.004(0.004) 0.004 481302 
11/08/2022 0.012 0.005 0.002 0.005 0.028 0.007 0.002 482697 
Spring Median 0.001 0.002 0.001  
n= 9 6 6  
Fall Median 0.005 0.004 0.006  
n= 9 6 6  
Ice Free Median 0.003 0.003 0.004  
n= 33 22 22  

Results are in mg/L, MTD of 0.002mg/L 
Analyses completed by Testmark Laboratories Ltd.  

 



 
Table 2: Depot Harbour and Parry Sound Sample Locations and Depths, Aqua-cage 

Fisheries Ltd.-2022 

    
Sample Site 
Designation 

UTM Coordinates 
(Zone 17 NAD 27) 

Sample Site 
Description Site Depth (m) 

DH-1 570078 E     
5018463 N Test  10.5 

DH-2 570307 E     
5018199 N Test  10 

DH-3 570464 E       
5018408 N Test  6.5 

DH-4 570134 E      
5018071 N Reference 5 

DH-5 569840 E      
5018467 N Reference 4 

DH-6 570504 E      
5018265 N Additional Reference 7 

DH-7 570437 E      
5018084 N Additional Reference 2 

PS-1 569325 E     
5019139 N 

Test  70 

PS-2 569355 E     
5018800 N 

Test  20 

PS-3 570005 E      
5019006 N 

Test  50 

PS-4 569924 E      
5018723 N 

Test  22 

PS-5 568867 E     
5018712 N 

Reference 24 

PS-6 570474 E     
5019128 N 

Reference 19 



 

 

           
           

Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-May 11, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 6.1 9.7  0 5.9 10.1  0 6.2 11.6 

1 6.0 9.0  1 5.2 9.7  1 6.1 11.8 

2 5.9 9.2  2 5.2 9.4  2 6.1 12.0 

3 5.8 9.2  3 5.2 9.6  3 5.9 11.9 

4 5.8 9.1  4 5.2 9.7  4 5.9 12.1 

5 5.7 9.1  5 5.2 9.8  5 5.8 11.8 

6 5.5 9.2  6 5.2 9.8  6 5.7 12.0 

7 5.5 9.3  7 5.2 9.9  7 5.4 12.2 

8 5.4 9.4  8 5.2 9.9  8 5.4 12.5 

9 5.4 9.4  9 5.3 9.7  9 5.4 12.5 

10 5.5 9.6  10 5.3 9.7  10 5.3 13.2 

11 5.6 9.6  11 5.3 10.0  11 5.2 12.7 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions: Overcast, mild East wind, became sunny while sampling in Harbour 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-May 16, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 12.9 9.8  0 13.1 10.4  0 13.1 10.9 

1 12.3 10.6  1 13.0 10.6  1 13.0 10.9 

2 12.2 9.5  2 12.9 10.6  2 12.8 10.4 

3 11.7 10.2  3 12.7 10.3  3 12.4 11.3 

4 11.4 10.2  4 12.5 9.7  4 12.1 11.5 

5 10.8 10.1  5 12.2 10.0  5 11.9 10.9 

6 10.6 9.7  6 11.5 9.7  6 11.7 10.2 

7 10.4 9.7  7 10.9 9.8  7 11.5 10.1 

8 9.9 9.7  8 10.2 10.0  8 10.8 10.4 

9 9.1 9.7  9 9.5 9.8  9 9.2 10.9 

10 8.7 9.3  10 8.0 9.3  10 7.5 11.5 

11 8.4 9.1  11 7.9 9.4  11 7.5 12.1 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Rainy, windy 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-May 24, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 11.6 10.7  0 10.9 10.4  0 12.1 10.7 

1 11.4 11.2  1 10.4 11.2  1 11.9 11.1 

2 11.2 11.6  2 10.3 11.4  2 11.8 11.6 

3 10.3 12.0  3 10.0 11.6  3 11.6 11.7 

4 9.5 11.8  4 9.4 11.7  4 11.2 11.8 

5 8.4 12.1  5 9.1 11.9  5 10.8 12.2 

6 7.7 12.8  6 8.6 11.9  6 10.7 12.2 

7 6.6 12.3  7 7.6 11.9  7 9.6 12.4 

8 6.4 12.4  8 6.3 12.1  8 9.2 12.4 

9 5.8 12.6  9 5.5 11.9  9 9.1 12.4 

10 5.8 12.5  10 5.5 11.8  10 8.7 12.4 

11 5.8 12.3  11 5.4 11.8  11 7.6 12.3 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Sunny West Wind 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-June 6, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 15.2 10.2  0 14.4 10.1  0 15.4 10.3 

1 15.0 10.5  1 13.5 11.0  1 15.3 10.7 

2 14.4 10.3  2 12.8 10.6  2 14.9 10.3 

3 13.5 10.1  3 12.3 10.8  3 13.4 10.7 

4 13.2 10.2  4 12.0 10.6  4 13.3 10.1 

5 13.0 11.2  5 11.7 10.7  5 13.2 10.2 

6 12.8 10.8  6 11.5 10.9  6 13.0 10.4 

7 12.6 10.5  7 11.1 10.9  7 12.9 10.5 

8 12.2 10.5  8 11.0 11.0  8 12.7 10.7 

9 11.5 10.5  9 10.9 10.6  9 12.6 10.8 

10 11.1 10.8  10 10.8 10.2  10 12.5 10.8 

11 10.7 11.0  11 10.6 9.8  11 12.1 10.8 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Rainy, East wind then went calm. 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-July 6, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 19.0 10.7  0 19.0 9.7  0 19.0 8.9 

1 19.0 10.5  1 19.0 9.7  1 19.0 8.9 

2 18.9 10.3  2 19.0 9.7  2 19.0 8.9 

3 18.9 10.1  3 19.0 8.9  3 19.0 8.9 

4 18.8 10.3  4 18.9 9.1  4 19.0 8.9 

5 18.8 9.6  5 18.9 11.1  5 18.9 8.7 

6 18.7 9.2  6 18.9 9.3  6 18.7 8.7 

7 18.6 8.7  7 18.8 9.2  7 18.5 8.7 

8 18.5 12.9  8 18.8 11.3  8 18.4 8.8 

9 18.4 12.3  9 18.7 9.9  9 18.1 9.0 

10 18.3 9.2  10 18.6 12.1  10 18.1 9.1 

11 18.1 8.6  11 18.1 9.1  11 18.1 9.6 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Overcast, Strong NNE wind 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-August 10, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 23.1 10.8  0 23.1 9.8  0 23.2 9.1 

1 23.1 10.8  1 23.0 10.4  1 23.2 9.3 

2 23.0 10.6  2 23.0 10.2  2 23.2 8.9 

3 23.0 10.6  3 23.0 10.4  3 23.1 8.5 

4 22.9 10.6  4 22.8 10.6  4 23.1 8.5 

5 22.9 10.8  5 22.7 10.8  5 23.1 8.4 

6 22.8 10.2  6 22.6 10.2  6 23.1 8.1 

7 22.8 10.0  7 22.4 10.0  7 23.0 8.8 

8 22.8 9.9  8 22.2 9.9  8 23.0 8.7 

9 22.7 10.0  9 21.9 10.0  9 23.0 8.6 

10 22.5 10.0  10 21.8 10.0  10 23.0 8.7 

11 22.4 9.9  11 21.2 9.9  11 23.0 9.1 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Sunny, South East Wind 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-September 7, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 20.9 12.1  0 20.9 13.3  0 20.8 9.7 

1 20.9 10.2  1 20.8 10.4  1 20.8 9.5 

2 20.8 10.1  2 20.8 10.3  2 20.8 9.2 

3 20.8 10.1  3 20.7 10.5  3 20.7 9.7 

4 20.7 9.6  4 20.7 10.2  4 20.7 9.7 

5 20.6 11.0  5 20.7 10.4  5 20.7 9.4 

6 20.6 9.7  6 20.6 10.3  6 20.7 9.0 

7 20.6 9.4  7 20.5 9.3  7 20.7 9.2 

8 20.5 9.1  8 20.4 9.1  8 20.6 8.8 

9 20.5 8.4  9 20.4 8.2  9 20.5 8.2 

10 20.5 8.1  10 20.4 8.3  10 20.5 8.2 

11 20.6 8.4  11 20.4 10.6  11 20.5 8.4 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Sunny, calm 
 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-October 5, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 16.5 11.8  0 16.2 11.7  0 16.5 12.3 

1 16.4 10.4  1 16.1 10.5  1 16.4 12.2 

2 16.4 10.7  2 16.1 10.7  2 16.4 12.0 

3 16.3 10.5  3 16.0 10.7  3 16.3 11.8 

4 16.2 10.1  4 16.0 10.7  4 16.2 10.8 

5 16.2 10.0  5 16.0 10.3  5 16.2 10.6 

6 16.2 9.9  6 15.9 10.1  6 16.2 10.5 

7 16.1 9.9  7 15.9 10.4  7 16.2 10.3 

8 16.1 9.4  8 15.9 10.2  8 16.1 10.4 

9 16.1 9.4  9 15.7 10.0  9 16.1 10.2 

10 16.1 9.8  10 15.6 9.9  10 16.1 9.9 

11 15.9 8.8  11 15.6 9.8  11 16.1 9.8 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Sunny 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-October 18, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 12.6 7.3  0 12.3 7.3  0 12.6 6.9 

1 12.5 7.3  1 12.3 7.3  1 12.6 7.0 

2 12.5 7.3  2 12.2 7.3  2 12.6 7.0 

3 12.5 7.3  3 12.2 7.4  3 12.5 6.9 

4 12.5 7.3  4 12.2 7.3  4 12.5 7.0 

5 12.4 7.3  5 12.1 7.3  5 12.5 7.1 

6 12.3 7.3  6 12.0 7.3  6 12.4 7.2 

7 12.3 7.3  7 11.9 7.3  7 12.4 7.3 

8 12.2 7.3  8 11.8 7.3  
 

8 12.3 7.3 

9 12.0 7.1  9 11.6 7.3  9 12.1 7.2 

10 11.8 7.0  10 11.6 7.4  10 11.9 7.0 

11 11.5 6.6  11 11.5 7.4  11 11.8 7.0 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Rainy 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-October 26, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 11.8 8.9  0 11.7 9.3  0 11.9 8.1 

1 11.8 8.8  1 11.7 9.3  1 11.9 8.1 

2 11.8 8.9  2 11.7 9.3  2 11.9 8.2 

3 11.8 8.8  3 11.7 9.3  3 11.9 8.1 

4 11.8 8.8  4 11.7 9.3  4 12.0 8.1 

5 11.8 8.8  5 11.7 9.3  5 12.0 8.3 

6 11.8 8.8  6 11.7 9.3  6 12.0 8.3 

7 11.8 8.8  7 11.7 9.3  7 12.1 8.1 

8 11.9 8.8  8 11.7 9.3  8 12.1 8.1 

9 11.9 8.8  9 11.7 9.2  9 12.3 8.2 

10 11.9 8.8  10 11.7 9.2  10 12.6 8.3 

11 11.9 8.7  11 11.8 9.2  11 13.0 8.3 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Sunny, South East wind 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-November 8, 2022 

           

           

 
Depot 

Harbour - DH1    
Depot 

Harbour - DH4    
Depot 

Harbour - DH5  

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 10.9 11.8  0 10.9 9.2  0 10.9 10.3 

1 10.9 11.9  1 10.9 9.1  1 10.9 10.3 

2 10.9 11.6  2 10.9 9.2  2 10.9 10.3 

3 10.9 11.0  3 10.9 8.8  3 10.9 10.3 

4 10.9 11.0  4 10.9 9.5  4 10.9 10.3 

5 10.9 12.0  5 10.9 9.8  5 10.9 10.4 

6 10.9 12.0  6 10.9 9.8  6 10.9 10.4 

7 10.9 11.0  7 10.9 9.8  7 10.9 10.3 

8 10.9 11.0  8 10.9 9.8  8 10.8 10.3 

9 10.8 10.4  9 10.9 10.0  9 10.8 10.3 

10 10.8 9.3  10 10.8 10.0  10 10.6 10.3 

11 10.7 9.5  11 10.8 10.0  11 10.5 10.3 

11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------   11.5  ---------- Bottom ----------  

           
Conditions
: Sunny, Very strong North wind 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-May 11, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 5.7 10.3  0 4.9 9.9  0 5.4 10.5 

5 4.9 10.3  5 4.7 10.2  5 5.1 9.3 

10 4.8 9.4  10 4.7 10.7  10 4.9 9.7 

15 4.7 9.8  15 4.7 11.2  15 4.8 9.7 

20 4.6 10.2  20 4.7 12.0  20 4.8 10.0 

25 4.6 10.5  25 4.7 12.3  25 4.8 10.3 

30 4.6 10.8  30 4.7 12.3  30 4.8 10.3 

35 4.6 10.8  33 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--   35 4.7 10.1 

40 4.7 10.8      40 4.7 10.0 

45 4.8 9.9      45 4.7 10.2 

50 4.8 10.3      50 4.7 10.4 

52 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--       55 4.7 10.5 

        60 4.7 10.4 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Overcast, mild East wind, became sunny while sampling in Harbour 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-May 16, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 11.8 10.8  0 12.3 9.5  0 11.5 9.2 

5 11.3 10.9  5 11.8 9.3  5 10.8 10.1 

10 10.5 10.5  10 10.5 9.7  10 9.8 9.9 

15 8.5 9.8  15 9.9 9.9  15 5.7 12.2 

20 8.3 9.8  20 9.5 9.5  20 5.9 12.7 

25 7.3 9.6  25 8.5 9.6  25 5.7 12.3 

30 5.1 9.3  30 6.7 9.6  30 5.5 12.9 

35 4.9 9.6  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 5.5 12.8 

40 4.9 9.7      40 5.5 12.7 

45 4.9 9.8      45 5.5 12.5 

50 4.9 10.1      50 5.5 11.4 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 5.5 10.7 

        60 5.5 10.5 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Rainy, windy 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-May 24, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 10.7 10.7  0 11.8 10.4  0 11.2 10.5 

5 9.2 11.9  5 11.2 10.9  5 9.9 11.9 

10 7.9 12.9  10 10.8 11.2  10 9.3 12.0 

15 6.4 11.8  15 10.5 11.6  15 7.1 12.3 

20 5.5 12.0  20 9.9 11.5  20 5.9 12.1 

25    25    25   
30    30    30   

35    33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35   
40        40   
45        45   
50        50   

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55   

        60   

        61 
 ---------- Bottom ---------

-  

           
Conditions: Sunny West Wind 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-June 6, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 13.5 10.8  0 14.2 11.4  0 13.5 10.1 

5 12.4 11.7  5 12.2 11.4  5 11.4 11.2 

10 11.4 11.9  10 11.1 12.1  10 9.6 11.7 

15 10.0 11.3  15 9.6 11.4  15 7.7 11.7 

20 9.1 11.5  20 7.9 11.6  20 6.7 11.1 

25 7.9 11.6  25 7.8 12.0  25 6.4 10.7 

30 6.7 11.6  30 7.8 12.2  30 6.7 10.1 

35 6.5 11.8  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 7.0 10.1 

40 6.3 11.3      40 7.1 10.1 

45 6.2 11.5      45 7.2 10.2 

50 6.1 10.7      50 7.3 10.1 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 7.4 10.1 

        60 7.3 10.5 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Rainy, East wind then went calm. 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-July 6, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 17.8 11.3  0 17.9 9.1  0 17.7 12.2 

5 16.1 11.3  5 16.5 10.1  5 17.2 11.7 

10 13.7 11.1  10 13.2 10.2  10 15.5 11.4 

15 10.5 10.5  15 13.1 9.8  15 13.9 10.6 

20 6.2 11.3  20 13.7 9.8  20 10.3 12.6 

25 6.0 11.5  25 8.2 11.0  25 7.3 11.8 

30 6.0 11.4  30 6.7 11.4  30 6.7 11.3 

35 6.1 11.1  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 6.6 11.2 

40 6.6 11.4      40 6.6 10.7 

45 6.4 11.4      45 6.6 10.4 

50 5.2 11.3      50 6.2 10.5 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 5.7 10.5 

        60 5.7 10.7 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Overcast, Strong NNE wind 



 
 
           
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-Aug 10, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) 
Temp 
(oC) 

D.O. 
(mg/L)  

Depth 
(m) 

Temp 
(oC) 

D.O. 
(mg/L)  

Depth 
(m) 

Temp 
(oC) 

D.O. 
(mg/L) 

0 22.2 11.9  0 22.3 11.0  0 22.2 9.8 

5 21.9 9.5  5 21.9 11.2  5 17.6 10.5 

10 21.3 9.9  10 20.8 9.0  10 16.4 10.4 

15 20.5 10.5  15 19.4 9.0  15 11.0 11.2 

20 12.1 9.0  20 15.1 8.0  20 10.0 10.3 

25 7.2 10.6  25 10.9 8.6  25 9.5 9.6 

30 6.7 10.8  30 7.9 10.9  30 8.4 10.7 

35 6.4 11.2  33 
 ---------- Bottom ------

----   35 7.3 10.4 

40 6.0 12.4      40 7.3 9.8 

45 6.0 12.4      45 6.7 9.4 

50 6.0 10.5      50 6.6 8.2 

52 
 ---------- Bottom ------

----       55 6.0 8.3 

        60 6.0 8.4 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---  

           
Conditions
: Sunny, South East Wind 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-September 7, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 20.0 11.9  0 20.4 11.5  0 18.8 10.6 

5 19.6 12.0  5 20.1 11.4  5 18.8 10.4 

10 19.0 9.6  10 19.3 10.9  10 18.2 10.6 

15 13.4 9.0  15 14.7 11.4  15 16.2 7.7 

20 8.3 13.5  20 8.5 11.4  20 9.3 9.5 

25 7.4 9.7  25 7.3 11.7  25 8.6 10.3 

30 7.3 9.6  30 7.2 10.4  30 8.6 9.2 

35 7.0 9.7  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 7.8 9.4 

40 7.0 9.3      40 7.8 9.0 

45 6.8 8.8      45 7.8 8.4 

50 6.5 9.4      50 7.1 8.6 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 6.3 8.5 

        60 6.1 8.7 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Sunny, calm 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-October 5, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 16.0 10.8  0 16.2 11.6  0 16.4 12.7 

5 15.7 11.2  5 16.2 11.2  5 16.2 12.0 

10 15.4 10.7  10 15.7 12.2  10 16.1 12.2 

15 14.7 11.1  15 15.4 12.9  15 15.9 12.2 

20 14.2 10.5  20 14.9 11.2  20 15.5 10.5 

25 13.7 9.1  25 14.4 10.6  25 15.4 10.6 

30 11.8 7.7  30 8.2 10.6  30 15.1 11.7 

35 11.8 6.7  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 10.3 10.9 

40 11.8 6.7      40 10.3 8.7 

45 11.9 6.6      45 10.0 8.6 

50 12.2 6.2      50 10.2 8.2 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 10.3 9.0 

        60 10.4 9.1 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Sunny 



 
 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-October 18, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 11.8 8.0  0 12.0 7.9  0 12.3 7.3 

5 11.6 7.6  5 11.7 7.7  5 12.1 7.2 

10 11.4 7.5  10 11.5 7.9  10 11.8 7.4 

15 11.1 7.5  15 11.1 7.6  15 10.6 7.4 

20 10.2 7.4  20 10.2 7.7  20 10.0 7.1 

25 9.6 7.4  25 9.3 7.4  25 9.2 7.6 

30 8.2 7.2  30 8.5 7.2  30 9.0 8.9 

35 7.8 7.2  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 9.1 8.7 

40 7.4 7.4      40 9.1 8.8 

45 7.3 7.3      45 9.1 7.2 

50 7.2 7.2      50 9.1 8.1 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 9.8 8.2 

        60 9.1 8.3 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Rainy 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-October 26, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 11.1 8.8  0 11.6 8.6  0 11.6 9.1 

5 10.9 8.9  5 11.3 8.6  5 11.5 9.2 

10 10.6 8.8  10 10.9 8.6  10 11.4 9.3 

15 10.3 9.1  15 10.6 8.8  15 11.2 9.3 

20 9.5 8.9  20 10.1 8.8  20 11.1 9.3 

25 7.7 8.5  25 8.8 8.4  25 10.9 8.5 

30 7.1 8.5  30 7.6 8.4  30 10.9 8.8 

35 7.5 8.3  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 10.9 8.8 

40 8.0 8.1      40 11.0 8.7 

45 8.5 8.2      45 11.1 8.7 

50 8.5 8.3      50 11.1 8.7 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 11.1 8.7 

        60 11.3 8.7 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom --------

--  

           
Conditions: Sunny, South East wind 



 
           

 
Aqua-cage Fisheries: Dissolved Oxygen/Temperature Monitoring-November 8, 2022 

           

           
Parry Sound-PS2  Parry Sound-PS5  Parry Sound-PS6 

Depth (m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L)  
Depth 

(m) Temp (oC) 
D.O. 

(mg/L) 

0 11.1 10.7  0 11.1 10.8  0 11.0 11.3 

5 11.1 10.6  5 11.1 10.9  5 11.0 11.3 

10 11.1 11.0  10 11.1 11.0  10 11.0 11.3 

15 11.1 11.0  15 11.0 11.1  15 11.0 11.3 

20 11.1 11.0  20 11.0 11.0  20 11.0 11.3 

25 11.0 11.1  25 11.0 11.0  25 11.0 11.3 

30 11.0 11.1  30 10.9 11.1  30 11.0 11.3 

35 10.9 11.0  33 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---   35 11.0 11.3 

40 10.7 11.0      40 11.0 11.2 

45 10.4 10.7      45 10.9 10.7 

50 9.5 10.1      50 10.8 10.9 

52 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---       55 10.6 10.9 

        60 10.1 10.5 

        61 
 ---------- Bottom -------

---  

           
Conditions: Sunny, Very strong North wind 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
APPENDIX B 

 
Certificates of Analysis – Total Phosphorous Result 

 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 



 


